

# City of Jonesboro Council Agenda

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

## **City Council**

Tuesday, April 17, 2007 6:30 PM Council Chambers

#### **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING- 5:15 P.M.**

Huntington Building - Conference Room

### **PUBLIC HEARING - 6:15 P.M.**

For the purpose of abandoning a 60' un-named street right-of-way which connects Matt (Carter) Drive and Briar Lane of Carter Second Addition as requested by NEA Clinic.

- 1. Call to order by the Mayor at 6:30 P.M.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
- 3. Roll Call by the City Clerk
- 4. Special Presentations
- 5. Consent Agenda

All items listed below will be voted on in one motion unless a council member requests a separate action on one or more items.

MIN-07:003 Minutes from the April 3, 2007, City Council meeting.

Attachments: 040307

MIN-07:004 Minutes from the April 4, 2007, special City Council meeting.

Attachments: 040407

RES-07:20 A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE PROVIDER SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

JONESBORO ECONOMICAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM AND MICHAEL H.

TEAGUE, MSW, LADAC, CCS

**Sponsors:** JETS

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>TeagueContract</u>

Legislative History

4/9/07 Public Services Council

Committee

Recommended to the City Council

RES-07:29 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO

CONTRACT WITH BRACKETT-KRENNERICH AND ASSOCIATES, P.A. FOR

DESIGN OF A NEW BATHHOUSE AT CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK

<u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>BKBathhouseContract</u>

Legislative History

4/9/07 Public Services Council Recommended to the City Council

Committee

RES-07:23 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT

WITH NRS CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR DESIGN OF THE CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND INSPECTION OF CEMETERY EXCAVATION

**Sponsors:** Cemeteries

Legislative History

4/9/07 Public Services Council Recommended to the City Council

Committee

RES-07:32 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH OPTUS FOR SPONSORSHIP OF A

BASEBALL FIELD AT JOE MACK CAMPBELL PARK

<u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>OptusJoeMackContract</u>

Legislative History

4/9/07 Public Services Council Recommended to the City Council

Committee

RES-07:24 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE AN

AGREEMENT TO TERMINATE THE LEASE OF CITY PROPERTY AND ACCEPT

THE IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED AT STRAWFLOOR DRIVE.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Mayor's Office

Attachments: LandfillLease

Legislative History

4/3/07 Public Works Council Recommended to the City Council

Committee

RES-07:21 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FREE UTILITIES AT 2407 QUALITY WAY AND

1620 STRAWFLOOR DRIVE FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO.

**Sponsors:** Mayor's Office

Legislative History

4/3/07 Public Works Council Recommended to the City Council

Committee

#### 6. New Business

ORD-07:06 AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE AND ABANDON A 60' RIGHT OF WAY WHICH

CONNECTS MATT (CARTER) DRIVE AND BRIAR LANE AS REQUESTED BY NEA

CLINIC

Attachments: Petition

Plat

**UtilityLetters** 

ORD-07:04 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 14, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE

PROVIDING FOR CHANGES IN ZONING BOUNDARIES AS REQUESTED BY

FLOYD WALKER

Attachments: Plat

**MAPCReport** 

ORD-07:03 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 14 OF THE JONESBORO MUNICIPAL CODE

KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CHANGE IN ZONING

DISTRICT BOUNDARIES AS REQUESTED BY DENNIS JOHN BURKS

Attachments: Plat

**MAPCReport** 

- 7. Unfinished Business
- 8. Mayor's Reports
- 9. City Council Reports
- 10. Public Comment

Public Comments are limited to 5 minutes per person for a total of 15 minutes.

COM-07:001 John and Michelle Eaton to address the Jonesboro City Council regarding their pot

bellied pig "Rutty".

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>EatonMessage</u>

11. Adjournment.